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CBAI National Presidents

2025
2022
2019
2016
2013
2010
2007
2004
2001
1998
1995
1992
1989
Pippet
1986
1983
1980
1977
1974
1971
1968
1965
1962
1959
1956
1953
1950
1947
1944
1941
1938
1935
1932

John Phelan

Pat O’Mahony*

Neil Burke

Pat Duff

Thomas MacCormac
Mrs Katherine Lennon
Mrs Phil Murphy

Mrs Aileen Timoney
Seamus Dowling
Peter Flynn

Denis Dillion

Tom Burke

Mrs Kay Downes

Johnny Kiely

Peter McLoone

J J Murphy

Mrs Nell Foley

Laur Sheeran

Miss Olivia Rowlette
Mrs Moreen McCarthy
J Ennis

Dr E Arkins

D T Waldron

D A Houlihan

S Bergin

J H Daly

J O'Neill

Dr T P Magnier

H Williams

Dr D Corboy

Mrs S D Lambert
Mrs Holmes Wilson

2023 Gordon Lessells

2020 Neil Burke*

2017 Jim O’Sullivan

2014 Fearghal O’Boyle
2011 Mrs Sheila Gallagher

2008 Martin Hayes

2005 Paddy Carr

2002 Mrs Teresa McGrath

1999 Mrs Kay Molloy

1996 Mrs Maisie Cooper

1993 Graham Laird

1990 Mrs Peig Murray

1987 Jackie Sheerin

1984 John Cunningham

1981 Mrs Sonya Britton

1978 Miss Una Walsh

1975 Comdt Donal Madden

1972 Joe Scannell

1969 Mrs Maureen Ryder
1966 Dr J F O’Sullivan

1963 E Boland

1960 Mrs R McConkey

1957 W J L O’'Connell

1954 Dr J P Brennan

1951 Dr W J McHugh

1948 Dr Roche Kelly

1945 D R Pigot

1942 Dr P Moylan

1939 Mrs H Brown

1936 Mrs Maxwell Henry

1933 Mrs Holmes Wilson

2024 Catherine Byrne
2021 Pat O’Mahony
2018 Peter O'Meara
2015 Mrs Freda Fitzgerald
2012 Liam Hanratty
2009 Mrs Mary Kelly-Rogers
2006 Mrs Doreen Mclnerney
2003 Mrs Rita McNamara
2000 Michael O’Connor
1997 Mrs Marie Cummins
1994 Eddie Fitzgerald
1991 Mrs Clare

1988 Bernie Finan
1985 Raymond O’Leary
1982 Des Scully
1979 Derek Stokes
1976 Michael Lynch
1973 Oliver Meade
1970 Owen Roe
1967 J Coman
1964 A G Hunt
1961 R A Tierney
1958 J Honan
1955 Mrs E Faul
1952 Dr F McMenamin
1949 J P Morgan
1946 J M Stanley
1943 F T Quin
1940 W J L O’Connell
1937 James Hogan
1934 Mrs Holmes Wilson

* Term extended to two years due to COVID-19 pandemic

AVSe



CBAI Grand Masters

Rory Boland

John Carroll

Ciaran Coyne
Carol-Ann Cummins
Karel De Raeymaeker
Nick FitzGibbon
Donal Garvey
Tommy Garvey
Enda Glynn

Peter Goodman
Tom Hanlon

Gay Keaveney
Joan Kenny

Gordon Lessells
Thomas MacCormac
Michael MacDonagh
Hugh McGann
Adam Mesbur
Ranald Milne

Mark Moran

John Noonan
Micheal O Briain
Padraig O Briain

BJ O’Brien

Derek O’Gorman
Anna Onishuk

Bob Pattinson
Maureen Pattinson
John Phelan

Lucy Phelan

Pat Quinn

Teresa Rigney
Tomas Roche

Rory Timlin

David Walsh

Terry Walsh



AVSe



Duais An Uachtarain (President’s Prize)

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

Anna Carr & Margaret Farren

Derek O’Gorman & BJ O'Brien
Derek O’Gorman & BJ O’'Brien

John & Kelan O’Connor

Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
Sean Connor & Jim Doyle

Deirdre Tuckey & Seamus Costello
Conor Boland & Michael McAuliffe
Maureen & Bob Pattinson

Mary Finn & Cian Holland

Martin Brady & Sean O’Lubaigh
Miriam McConville & Paul Porteous
Carol-Ann Cummins & John Noonan
Cathy & Steve Bearpark

Ena & Aidan Cleary

John Carroll & Tom Hanlon

Mark Burke & Pat Liston

Anne & Denis Dillon

Thomas MacCormac & BJ O’Brien
Tony McDermott & Michael McLaughlin
Paddy Bonner & Michael V Clarke



Spiro Cup (Mixed Pairs Championship)

2024 Suzanne Hill & Hugh MacDermott

2023 Noreen Pender & David Terry

2022 Carol-Ann Cummins & John Noonan
2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2019 Mairéad Haugh & Justin Corfield

2018 Jeannie Fitzgerald & David Coyne

2017 Carol-Ann Cummins & John Noonan
2016 Lucy & John Phelan

2015 Rita O’Neill & Brendan Martin

2014 Valerie Hand & Thomas MacCormac
2013 Mary Timoney & Donek Szenejko

2012 Carol-Ann Cummins & John Noonan
2011 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2010 Teresa Rigney & David Jackson

2009 Aoife MacHale & Peter Goodman

2008 Lucy & John Phelan

2007 Hilary Dowling-Long & Thomas MacCormac
2006 Maureen & Bob Pattinson

2005 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2004 Mamie MacCormac & BJ O’Brien

2003 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2002 Hilary Dowling-Long & Thomas MacCormac
2001 Anne Murphy & D A Scannell

2000 Bernie Lynch & D A Scannell

1999 Bernie Rafferty & James Heneghan
1998 Miriam McConville & Rameen Sai

1997 Catherine Dowling-Long & Eamon Martin
1996 Mary Trench & Paul Porteous

1995 Teresa Rigney & Niall Toibin

1994 Mary & Tomas Roche

1993 Diane Sloan & David Greenwood

1992 Bernie Lynch & D A Scannell

1991 Kathryn & Nick FitzGibbon

1990 Elizabeth Dowling & Walter Maclachlan
1989 Diane Sloan & David Greenwood

1988 Heidi Lillis & M F McGloughlin

1987 Grainne Barton & Pat Walshe

1986 Maureen & Malcolm Ryder

1985 Heidi Lillis & M F McGloughlin

1984 Clare Pippet & Laur Sheeran

1983 Joan Crowley & Rory Boland



Coen Trophy (Mixed Teams Championship)

2024 Joan Kenny, Enda Glynn, Teresa Rigney, Conor Boland

2023 Miriam McConville, Paul Porteous, Margo English, Fred Barry

2022 Joan Kenny, Enda Glynn, Teresa Rigney, Conor Boland

2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2020 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2019 (shared) Aoife MacHale, Peter Goodman, Louise Mitchell, Diarmuid Reddan
Tihana Brkijacic, Mate Mestric, Sandra Havlicek, Thomas MacCormac

2018 Miriam McConville, Paul Porteous, Mary Trench, Fred Barry

2017 Miriam McConville, Paul Porteous, Mary Trench, Fred Barry

2016 Grainne Barton, Tom Hanlon, Fiona Brown, Hugh McGann

2015 Nan Murtagh, John Godden, Mary & Vincent Brennan

2014 Eileen O’'Donovan, Wojciech Gorczyca, Maria Whelan, Richard Elvin

2013 Bernie Lodewijks, James Heneghan, Liz Taaffe, Michael MacDonagh

2012 Sandra Newell, Michael McAuliffe, Carol-Ann Cummins, John Noonan

2011 Anna Onishuk, Karel De Raeymaeker, Lucy & John Phelan

2010 Anna Onishuk, Karel De Raeymaeker, Lucy & John Phelan

2009 Anne Dillon, Cian Holland, Mary Finn, Sean O’Lubaigh

2008 Ena & Aidan Cleary, Liz Taaffe, Michael McDonagh

2007 Anne-Marie Horan-Carroll, John Carroll, Anna Onishuk, Karel De Raeymaeker

2006 Heidi Lillis, Michael McGloughlin, Teresa Rigney, Gay Keaveney

2005 Pauline Maguire, Fred Barry, Miriam McConville, Paul Porteous

2004 Ena & Aidan Cleary, Jeannie Fitzgerald, Gordon Lessells

2003 Anne-Marie Horan, John Carroll, Anna Onishuk, Karel De Raeymaeker

2001 Diane Greenwood, Eamon Galligan, lva Loncar, Dario Filjar

1999 Carol-Anne Cummins, John Noonan, Carmel Higgins, Joe MacHale

1997 Hilary Dowling Long, John Carroll, Rebecca O’Keeffe, Tommy Garvey

1995 Kathryn & Nick FitzGibbon, Barbara & Don Seligman

Master Pairs (National Open Pairs)

2024 Zrinka Kokot & Pat McDaid

2023 Mark Moran & John Carroll

2022 Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur

2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2019 Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur

2018 Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur

2017 Tom Hanlon & David Walsh

2016 Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur

2015 Peter Goodman & Gay Keaveney



2014 Donal Garvey & Pat Quinn

2013 Nick FitzGibbon & David Jackson

2012 David Coyne & Tomas Roche

2011 Maureen & Bob Pattinson

2010 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2009 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2008 John Carroll & Adam Mesbur

2007 John Carroll & Tom Hanlon

2006 Michael MacDonagh & BJ O’Brien
2005 John Carroll & Tom Hanlon

Holmes Wilson Cup (National Open Teams)

2025 Matthew O’Farrell, Tommy Garvey, Dan Mclntosh, Peter Goodman
2024 Tom Hanlon, Mark Moran, Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur

2023 Karel De Raeymaeker, Anna Onishuk, Conor Boland, Kelan O’Connor
2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2020 David Walsh, Ciaran Coyne, Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney

2019 Rex Anderson, David Greenwood Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur
2018 Rex Anderson, David Greenwood Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur
2017 Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann, Rory Boland, Mark Moran

2016 David Jackson, BJ O’Brien, Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur

2015 Ciaran Coyne, Donal MacAonghusa, Enda Glynn, David Walsh
2014 Denis Ellis, Charlie Whyte, Jimmy Gallagher, John McGinley

2013 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, Grainne Barton, Tom Hanlon
2012 Carol-Ann Cummins, John Noonan, Pat McDaid, Connell McLoone
2011 Peter Pigot, Thomas MacCormac, Mark Moran, Derek O’Gorman
2010 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann

2009 Adam Mesbur, Pat Walshe, Donal Garvey, Tommy Garvey

2008 Martin Jones, Gay Keaveney, Peter Goodman, Adrian Thomas
2007 Thomas MacCormac, Padraig O Briain, BJ O’Brien, Peter Pigot
2006 Gay Keaveney, Peter Goodman, Les Steel, Adrian Thomas

2005 Mary Lindopp, Anna Onishuk, Peter Clifford, Karel De Raeymaeker
2004 Adam Dunn, Gay Keaveney, Peter Goodman, Adrian Thomas
2003 Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann, Pat McDevitt, Rory Timlin

2002 Nick FitrzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, Niall Toibin, Pat Walshe

2001 Manus Burke, Cearbhaill O Dalaigh, Ciaran Coyne, David Walsh
2000 Donal Garvey, Tomas Roche, Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain
1999 Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann, Gay Keaveney, Rory Timlin

1998 John Carroll, Tommy Garvey, Donal Garvey, Micheal O Briain

1997 Alex Montwill, Ann Montwill, Aileen O’Keeffe, John O’Keeffe

1996 John Carroll, Tommy Garvey, Hilary Dowling Long, Rebecca O’Keeffe
1995 Maria Barry, Pat Barry, Tom Gibson, David Jackson



1994 Maria Barry, Pat Barry, Tom Gibson, David Jackson

1993 Joe MacHale, Ranald Milne, Walter Maclachlan, Don Seligman
1992 Enda Glynn, Rory Timlin, Gay Keaveney, Michael McGloughlin
1991 Ray Brennan, Rory Timlin, Gay Keaveney, Paddy Walsh

1990 Eddie Fitzgerald, Rory Timlin, Gay Keaveney, Paddy Walsh
1989 Rory Boland, Brian Senior, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1988 Paddy Byrne, Michael MacDonagh, Sean Gillen, Sean Glynn
1987 Ray Brennan, Paul Scannell, Gay Keaveney, Paddy Walsh
1986 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, Greer MacKenzie, Pat Walshe
1985 Hastings Campbell, Brian Senior, Sam Hall, Monty Rosenberg
1984 Rory Boland, Denis McGrath, Marie Coveney, Joan Crowley
1983 Aidan & Ena Cleary, Des Houlihan, Pat Quinn

1982 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Pat Walshe
1981 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Pat Walshe
1980 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Don Seligman
1979 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Don Seligman
1978 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Don Seligman
1977 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Don Seligman
1976 Risteard de Barra, Sean Reilly, David Jackson, Adam Mesbur, Harry Torney
1975 Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1974 Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1973 Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1972 Risteard de Barra, Sean Reilly, G. Ryan, Des Dillon, Anne Murphy
1971 Doreen Cairnduff, Anne Quinn, Rita McQueen, Marie Preston
1970 J.J. Bailey, E.J. Boland, S. Reilly, V. Tomek

1969 Doreen Cairnduff, Anne Quinn, Rita McQueen, Marie Preston
1968 G. Holmes, M.F. O’Connell, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1967 G. Holmes, M.F. O’'Connell, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1966 E.O. Barry, F.W. O’Connell, P.C. Kiely, D. McGrath

1965 C. Kelleher, W. O'Grady, W.N. O’Leary, R.A. Twomey

1964 J. Coman, J. Fitzgerald, Babs Hooper, Clare Lyne

1963 G. Holmes, M.F. O’Connell, G. Jackson, Joe MacHale

1962 R.A. Belton, T.D. Purcell, G.F. Read, Marcus Shrage

1961 E.O.Barry, G.A. Holmes, F.W. O’Connell, M.F. O’'Connell

1960 J.A. Kelly, Marcus Shrage, Eileen O’Sullivan, Elvina Spiro
1959 Peter Pigot, Marcus Shrage, Eileen O’Sullivan, Elvina Spiro
1958 Ruth Giddings, May McNulty, Marcus Shrage, Elvina Spiro
1957 Mrs S. Barry, J. Curran, Mrs K. Braund, Mrs A. Sandys

1956 Ruth Giddings, May McNulty, Marcus Shrage, Elvina Spiro
1955 Joe MacHale, A.H. Davidson, J.M. O’Sullivan, G.F. Read

1954 M. Cohen, Mrs Cohen, F.W. O’Connell, M.F. O’Connell

1953 P.P. Donovan, Moreen McCarthy, Des Houlihan, P. Purcell
1952 R.A. Belton, T.D. Purcell, P.P. Donovan, J.A. Kelly

1951 E.O. Barry, P. Quinn, D. Egan, W.J.L. O’Connell



1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934

C.H. Day, G. Jackson, Ruth Giddings, R. Sheehan

E.O. Barry, P. Quinn, P.P. Donovan, D. Rivlin

H. Bridburg, H. Elliott, J. Harold, J. Ormond

D. Egan, Ruth Giddings, Rita McNally, Lily McDonough
Geraldine McConkey, David Pigot, H. Williams, B.L. Williams
A.H. Davidson, May McNulty, Flora McLoone, Elvina Spiro

J. Boylan, B. McDonagh, C.H. Day, R.J. Sheehan

J.J. Bastow, W.R. Bastow, J.A. Kelly, Kathleen Lambert

H. Fine, D.Rivlin, P. Quinn, Cleo Roy

Ina Hickey, F. McMenamin, T.D. Purcell, B.L. Williams

E.O. Barry, P. Quinn, H. Fine, D. Rivlin

Kathleen Bowles, Mrs Colgan, Flora McLoone, Mabel Spiro
E.O. Barry, P. Quinn, H. Fine, D. Rivlin

Kathleen Lambert, Geraldine McConkey, David & Violet Pigot
Mairéad Crofts, J. O’Neill, H.J. Freehill, H. Williams

Kathleen Bowles, Mrs Colgan, Muriel Leech, Mrs McMunn
Mairéad Crofts, J. O’Neill, Kathleen Lambert, B.L. Williams, H. Williams

AVSe



Revington Cup (Men’s Pairs)

2025 Tom Hanlon & Conor Boland

2024 Peter Goodman & Dan Mclintosh
2023 Diarmuid Reddan & John Phelan
2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Micheal O Briain & Peter Goodman
2019 Tom Hanlon & David Walsh

2018 Derek O’Gorman & Terry Walsh
2017 Richard Elvin & Martin Garvey

2016 Pat Breslin & Liam McKay

2015 Martin Jones & Gay Keaveney

2014 Martin Jones & Gay Keaveney

2013 Brendan Martin & John Noonan
2012 Nick FitzGibbon & David Jackson
2011 Tom Hanlon & Gay Keaveney

2010 Pat Barry & Des Scannell

2009 Ray Fitzgerald & Jim McAndrew
2008 Karel De Raeymaeker & Terry Walsh
2007 Liam McKay & John Phelan

2006 Tom Hanlon & Gay Keaveney

2005 Dénal MacAonghusa & Rory Timlin

Jackson Cup (Women'’s Pairs)

2025 Elaine O’Kelly & Ailbhe Mealy

2024 Mary Kelly-Rogers & Anne Fitzpatrick
2023 Margaret Farren & Anna Carr

2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Ann Burns & Helen Healy

2019 Anna Onishuk & Lucy Phelan

2018 Mary Brady & Mary Timoney

2017 Anna Onishuk & Lucy Phelan

2016 Pat MacMahon & Pat Ryan

2015 Helen Sheridan & Deirdre Tuckey

2014 Brid Kirby & Maureen Pattinson

2013 Pat MacMahon & Pat Ryan

2012 Hilary McDonagh & Gilda Pender

2011 Patsy Meehan & Petra O’Neill

2010 Brid Kirby & Maureen Pattinson

2009 Ciara Burns & Mary Finn



2008
2007
2006
2005

Maureen Walsh & Margaret Winters
Anne-Marie Carroll & Hilary Dowling Long
Mary Lindopp & Anna Onishuk

Grace Finegan & Brid Kemple

Geraldine Trophy (Men’s Teams)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

Peter Goodman, Dan Mcintosh, Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain
Marcin Rudzinski, Wojciech Gorcycza, Ronan McMaugh, Claudiu Dima
Ciaran Coyne, James Heneghan, Karel De Raeymaeker, Peter Pigot
Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

Jim McAndrew, Michael McGloughlin, David Ryan, Tomas Roche
Martin Brady, Stefan Ekman, David Dunne, Sean O’Lubaigh

Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Michael McGloughlin
Derek O’Gorman, Terry Walsh, Gay Keaveney, Ranald Milne

John Carroll, Tommy Garvey, Rory Boland, Mark Moran

Martin Jones, Gay Keaveney, BJ O’Brien, Terry Walsh

Donal Garvey, Bob Pattinson, Justin Corfield, Norbert Van Woerkom
Cearbhaill O Dalaigh, Derek O’Gorman, Rory Boland, Mark Moran
Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain, Thomas MacCormac, Ronan McMaugh
Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain, Thomas MacCormac, Ronan McMaugh
Ray Fitzgerald, Jim McAndrew, Finian O’'Donoghue, Conor O’Hara
Karel De Raeymaeker, Terry Walsh, Peter Goodman, Thomas MacCormac
James Heneghan, Michael MacDonagh, Ciaran Coyne, Henry Curran
Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain, Karel De Raeymaeker, BJ O’Brien
John Carroll, Tom Hanlon, Gay Keaveney, David Walsh

James Heneghan, Terry Walsh, Henry Curran, Michael MacDonagh
Michael McAuliffe, Des Scannell, Joe MacHale, Alex Montwill

Paul Delaney, Eamon Galligan, Thomas MacCormac, Padraig O Briain
Eddie Fitzgerald, Enda Glynn, Michael MacDonagh, Rory Timlin

John Carroll, Padraig O Briain, Michael MacDonagh, BJ O’Brien

Rory Boland, Adam Mesbur, Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann

Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann, John Carroll, Niall Téibin

Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann, Pat Walshe, Niall Téibin

Eddie Fitzgerald, Michael MacDonagh, Derek O’Gorman, Terry Walsh
Pat Barry, David Jackson, Rory Timlin, Paddy Walsh

Rory Boland, Pat Walshe, Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur

Enda Glynn, Rory Timlin, Gay Keaveney, Paddy Walsh

Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann, DereK O’Gorman, Terry Walsh

Rory Boland, Pat Walshe, Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur

N Kennedy, D A Scannell, Michael McGloughlin, Alan O’Sullivan

Donal Garvey, Micheal O Briain, Gay Keaveney, Paddy Walsh

Donal Garvey, Micheal O Briain, Gay Keaveney, Paddy Walsh



1988 Tom Gibson, David Jackson, Michael McGloughlin, Alan O’Sullivan
1987 Hastings Campbell, Monty Rosenberg, Brian Senior, Pat Walshe
1986 K Barry, Tom Gibson, David Jackson, S Sheehan

1985 Rory Boland, Pat Walshe, Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur

1984 Risteard de Barra, David Jackson, Gay Keaveney, Paddy oWlash
1983 R Brennan, Terry Walsh, Ed Perrette, David Ryan

1982 David Jackson, Paddy Walsh, Walter Maclachlan, Don Seligman
1981 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Pat Walshe

1980 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Don Seligman
1979 Donal Garvey, Padraig O Briain, Micheal O Briain, Pat Walshe
1978 Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1977 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Don Seligman, Rameen Sai
1976 Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Don Seligman, Rameen Sai
1975 Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1974 D Dillon, S Reilly, C J O’Hara, M Shrage

1973 D Dillon, C J O’'Hara, F W McConnell, M F O’Connell

1972 Rex Anderson, Pat Barry, Risteard de Barra, Nick FitzGibbon

1971 Rex Anderson, Pat Barry, Risteard de Barra, Nick FitzGibbon

1970 Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1969 Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1968 Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1967 G A Holmes, M F O’Connell, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1966 G A Holmes, M F O’Connell, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1965 G A Holmes, M F O’Connell, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1964 G A Holmes, M F O’Connell, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

1963 J A Kelly, T D Purcell, G F Read, M Shrage

1962 E MacNeill, P MacNeill, E A McArdle, C J Sweeney

1961 R Belton, J A Kelly, G F Read, M Shrage

AVSe

McMenamin Bowl (Women’s Teams)

2025 Mairead Haugh, Roisin De Jong, Anna Carr, Margaret Farren

2024 Joan Kenny, Jeannie Fitzgerald, Teresa Rigney, Siobhan Part

2023 Joan Kenny, Jeannie Fitzgerald, Teresa Rigney, Siobhan Part

2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2020 Gilda Pender, Rebecca Brown, Ann-Marie Horan-Carroll, Hilary McDonagh
2019 Dolores Gilliland, Lucy Phelan, Brid Kemple, Siobhan Part

2018 Carol-Ann Cummins, Sandra Newell, Louise Mitchell, Maureen Pattinson
2017 Elva Gannon, Mary Trench, Marguerite English, Miriam McConville

2016 Rosarie Heatherington, Helen Hall, Heather Hill, Clare Watson

2015 Eileen McCann, Mary Kelly-Rogers, Hilary Ferguson, Anne Fitzpatrick



2014 Valerie Hand, Aileen O’Keeffe, Hilary McDonagh, Gilda Pender
2013 Patsy Meehan, Petra O’Neill, Helen Carroll, Jill Kulchycky

2012 Ciara Burns, Mary Finn, Ruth Connolly, Kerri Nash

2011 Brid Kirby, Geri McMahon, Carol-Ann Cummins, Maureen Pattinson
2010 Frances Kelly, Mary Kelly-Rogers, Anne Fitzpatrick, Mary Madden
2009 Jill Kulchycky, Teresa Rigney, Emer Joyce, Joan Kenny

2008 Ciara Burns, Mary Finn, Ann Murphy, Anna Onishuk

2007 Carol-Ann Cummins, Maureen Pattinson, Pat MacMahon, Pat Ryan
2006 Mary Lindopp, Anna Onishuk, Ursula Devine, Sandra Newell

2005 Aileen O’Keeffe, Mary Trench, Grace Finegan, Miriam McConville
2004 Hilary Ferguson, Antoinette McGee, Bernie Rafferty, Liz Taaffe
2003 Grace Finegan, Clare Pippet, Heidi Lillis, Teresa Rigney

2002 Ena Cleary, Mary Finn, Maureen Griffin, Brid Kirby

2001 Grainne Barton, Rosemary Ennis, Kathryn FitzGibbon, Barbara Seligman
2000 Ena Cleary, Maureen Griffin, Marie Hanrahan, Brid Kirby

1999 Pat MacMahon, Pat Ryan, Patsy Meehan, Petra O’Neill

1998 Helen Carroll, Jill Kulchycky, Hilary Dowling Long, Rebecca O’Keeffe
1997 Helen Carroll, Jill Kulchycky, Hilary Dowling Long, Rebecca O’Keeffe
1996 Helen Carroll, Jill Kulchycky, Hilary Dowling Long, Rebecca O’Keeffe
1995 Maria Barry, Anne Johnson, Grainne Barton, Anne Dillon

1994 Anna Binley, Petra O’Neill, Pat MacMahon, Pat Ryan

1993 Maria Barry, Barbara Seligman, Grainne Barton, Anne Dillon

1992 Maria Barry, Ruth Giddings, Barbara Seligman, Grainne Barton
1991 Nancy Coogan, Sheila O'Dwyer, Pat MacMahon, Pat Ryan

1990 Valerie Hand, Anne Johnson, Ann Montwill, Aileen O’Keeffe

1989 Valerie Hand, Anne Johnson, Ann Montwill, Aileen O’Keeffe

1988 Anna Binley, Petra O’Neill, Una Hogan, Teresa Scanlon

1987 Kathryn FitzGibbon, Ruth Giddings, Elva Gannon, Pauline Maguire
1986 Grainne Barton, Anne Dillon, Diane Senior, Teresa Rigney

1985 Joan Crowley, Rosemary Ennis, Ruth Giddings, Barbara Seligman
1984 Helen Boland, Marie Moran, Peggy Shanahan, Agnes Costello
1983 Valerie Hand, Mary Trench, Ann Montwill, Aileen O’Keeffe

1982 Sonya Britton, Ruth Giddings, Eileen O’Doherty, Anne Quinn

1981 Chris Doyle, Joan Ryan, Maureen Ryder, Maura O’Farrell

1980 Bernie Gannon, Anne Johnson, Elva Gannon, Pauline Maguire
1979 Kathleen Banks, Anne Quinn, Ruth Giddings, Barbara Seligman
1978 Kathleen Banks, Anne Quinn, Ruth Giddings, Barbara Seligman
1977 Maria Barry, Anne Quinn, Ruth Giddings, Barbara Seligman

1976 Helen Boland, Mena O’Flaherty, Kay Downes, Marie Moran

1975 Nell Arnold, Ruth Giddings, Amandita Nolan, Mary Trench

1974 Maria Barry, Allie Pigot, Sonya Britton, Barbara Seligman

1973 Doreen Cairnduff, Anne Quinn, Cleo Fellows, Eileen O’Doherty
1972 Doreen Cairnduff, Anne Quinn, Cleo Fellows, Eileen O’Doherty
1971 Doreen Cairnduff, Anne Quinn, Cleo Fellows, Eileen O’Doherty



1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951

1950

Sonya Britton, Lily Maguire, Ruth Giddings, Barbara Seligman

Doreen Cairnduff, Anne Quinn, Cleo Fellows, Kay O’Sullivan
Kathleen Banks, Kay O’Sullivan, Helen Daly, Sheila Kirwan

Sonya Britton, Lily Maguire, Ruth Giddings, Barbara Seligman

Alice Mahon, Eileen O’Sullivan, Ina McMenamin, Molly O’Carroll
Sonya Britton, Lily Maguire, Ruth Giddings, Barbara Seligman
Kathleen Banks, Molly Jones, Kay O’Sullivan, Anne Quinn

Geraldine McConkey, Ina McMenamin, Alice Mahon, Kay O’Carroll
Geraldine McConkey, Ina McMenamin, Alice Mahon, Kay O’Carroll
Ruth Giddings, May McNulty, Charlotte Fowler, Rita McQueen
Geraldine McConkey, Ina McMenamin, Eileen O’Sullivan, Elvina Spiro
Geraldine McConkey, Moreen McCarthy, Ruth Giddings, May McNulty
Alice Mahon, Eileen O’'Doherty, Ina McMenamin, Molly O’Carroll

Mrs W Dunne, Babs Hooper, Clare Lyne, Lily Maguire

Cleo Fellows, Eileen O’Sullivan, Kay O’Sullivan, Anne Quinn
Charlotte Fowler, Eileen O’Sullivan, Ruth Giddings, May McNulty
Doreen Cairnduff, Jackie Prost, Lily McDonagh, Rita McNally

Kay Byrne, Alice Mahon, Charlotte Fowler, May McNulty

Ruth Giddings, Geraldine McConkey, Ina McMenamin, Eileen O’Sullivan
(tie) Ruth Giddings, Geraldine McConkey, Ina McMenamin, Eileen O’Sullivan;
Charlotte Fowler, May McNulty, Alice Mahon, Eileen O’Doherty
Doreen Cairnduff, Jackie Prost, Lily McDonagh, Rita McNally

AVHe



Lambert Cup (National Confined Pairs)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

Sean Whelan & Brendan Rushe
Pam Harrington & Eamon Martin Jnr
Eoin & Mary Hodkinson

Pam Harrington & Eamon Martin Jnr
Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
Bill O’Hanlon & Tony Ward

Pauline Britchfield & Eugene McCabe
Una O’'Gorman & Peter O'Meara
David Melody & Tony Smyth
Frances Walkin & Huey Daly

Mick Lynch & Conor Moore

Ann Burns & Roisin Troy

Phyllis O’'Regan & Nicky Fitzgibbon
Ger McSweeney & Mike O’Shea
Dave Noonan & Terry O’Hara
Michael Brennan & Dick Dowling
Marcin Rudzinski & Pat Seery
Deirdre Walsh & George Hayes
Lena Hardy & Pat Concannon

Liam Hyde & John Whelehan

Cooper Cup (National Confined Teams)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

Alan Auchincloss, Kyrle Allen, Hugh Twomey, Declan O’Brien
Alan Auchincloss, Eugene Gath, Konstantin Rabkin, Andrew Cole
lan & Niall Kilroy, Tony Ward, Bill O’Hanlon

Sean & Brid Galligan, Helen O’Reilly, Elizabeth O’Reilly

Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic

Brendan Byrne, Ken Walsh, Eileen & Frank Davey

Bernie Bissett, Vivienne Donnelly, Caroline & Tim Howard

Hilary Moran, Blathnaid Trayer, Fionnuala O’Hanlon, Mairéad Ni Oistin
Nathan Doyle, Tiernan Hall, Stephen Barr, John Connolly

Carol Hawkins, Barbara Walsh, Betty Cody, Anne-Marie Heavey
Orla McEntee, Mark Tiernan, Vincernt Heanue, John Kiernan
Rose Pratt, Liam Gavin, Margaret Mulcahy, John O’Keeffe

Aidan Hodgers, Maurice O’Leary, Pat Duff, Liam Farrell

Nicky Fitzgibbon, Tom Hardiman, Bernie Finan, Liam Hanratty
Rose Pratt, Liam Gavin, Dave Noonan, Terry O’'Hara



2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

Mary Hall, Chris Walsh, Ann Bradshaw, Bernie Tynne

Sean Newcomen, Christy Tierney, Philina Dowd, Deirdre Reid
E Cosgrove, D O’Brien, J Murphy, M Ryan

Eileen Dodd, Fr. Tom Woods, Margaret & Pat Kilfeather

C Clarke, A Timoney, B Kenny, L Hanratty

F Langford, E Reville, G McMahon, K O’Neill

M Carroll, O Hyde, Lynn & Robert Knight

Regional Master Confined Pairs

2025
2024

Konstantin Rabkin & Evgenia Gladysheva
Niall & lan Kilroy

Regional Master Confined Teams

2025
2024

Pam Harrington, Eamon Martin Jnr, Noel Bradfield, John Lyons
Joan Donnellan, Una Flynn, John Kiernan, Olive Kilbane



Davidson Cup (National Open Pairs)

2025 Cian Holland & Derek O’Gorman

2024 Joan Kenny & Enda Glynn

2023 Cian Holland & Derek O’Gorman

2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
2019 Martin Brady & Paul Delaney

2018 Martin Brady & Paul Delaney

2017 Conor Boland & Karel De Raeymaeker
2016 David Jackson & BJ O’Brien

2015 Brid Kemple & Terry Walsh

2014 David Jackson & BJ O’Brien

2013 David Coyne & Tomas Roche

2012 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2011  Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2010 Thomas MacCormac & Ronan McMaugh
2009 Carol-Ann Cummins & John Noonan
2008 Carol-Ann Cummins & John Noonan
2007 Louise Mitchell & Diarmuid Reddan
2006 John Comyn & Seamus Dowling

2005 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2004 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2003 Enda Glynn & Gay Keaveney

2002 John Carroll & Tom Hanlon

2001 Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
2000 Heidi Lillis & Michael McGloughlin
1999 P Kelly & David Terry

1998 Ena Cleary & Gordon Lessells

1997 John Cunningham & Tom Hanlon

1996 F O’Farrell & Sean O Lubaigh

1995 John Comyn & BJ O’Brien

1994 Jim Agnew & Bernie Gannon

1993 Enda Glynn & Gay Keaveney

1992 M Hession & PF Walsh

1991 Gerry Murtagh & DA Scannell

1990 Mark Burke & Pat Liston

1989 John Cunningham & Tom Hanlon

1988 Brian Dolan & Terry Walsh

1987 E O’Riordan & S Sheehan

1986 Paul Porteous & Mary Trench

1985 Padraig O Briain & S Sheehan

1984 P Grant & S Stack



1983 Niall Toibin & Pat Walshe
1982 Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur
1981 Donal Garvey & Micheal O Briain
1980 Padraig O Briain & S Sheehan
1979 T Gleeson & PF Walsh
1978 Nick FitzGibbon & Alan Johnson
1977 John Cunningham & Sean Gillen
1976 Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur
1975 Maria & Pat Barry
1974 Maria & Pat Barry
1973 Maria & Pat Barry
1972 Nellie Cotter & L Shanahan
1971 Nick FitzGibbon & T Healy
1970 Risteard De Barra & Don Seligman
1969 Ruth Giddings & Barbara Seligman
1968 Pat Barry & S Reilly
1967 Ruth Giddings & Barbara Seligman
1966 Geraldine McConkey & Ina McMenamin
1965 Ruth Giddings & Barbara Seligman
1964 Nellie Cotter & L Shanahan
1963 G Holmes & M F O’Connell
1962 F Fine & DL Stokes
1961 Geraldine McConkey & Ina McMenamin
1960 Ruth Giddings & May McNulty
1959 Ruth Giddings & May McNulty
1958 P Georgalas & Julius Orman
1957 PD Fitzgerald & PJ Pigot
1956 Rita McLoughlin & S Murphy
1955 Moreen McCarthy & DA Houlihan
1954 R Belton & JA Kelly
1953 Ruth Giddings & May McNulty
1952 R Belton & JA Kelly
1951 R Belton & JA Kelly
1950 Ruth Giddings & May McNulty
1949 PP Donovan & D Rivlin
1948 PV Carson & Moreen McCarthy
1947 P Burke & MJ Martin
1946 AH Davidson & May McNulty
1945 EW O’Connell & WJL McConnell
1944 CH Day & R Sheehan
1943 Geraldine McConkey & DR Pigot

J Lynch & R Sheehan

(competition held twice that year, due to overlapping seasons)
1942 Ina Hickey & F McMenamin



1941 H Fine & D Rivlin

1940 EO Barry & P Quinn

1939 Denis & Maureen Corboy

1938 BE Ebrill & F Quin

1937 H Fine & D Rivlin

1936 EO Barry & P Quin

1935 Kathleen Bowles & Mrs Colgan
1934 Johnny Morgan & C O’Neill
1933 L Abrahamson & Mrs Sharpe

Laird Cup (National Intermediate A Pairs)

2025 Celine Smyth & Anne Kearney

2024 Patsy Hanbury & Patsy O’Donoghue
2023 Berna Treacy & Noreen Maloney

2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
2019 Clare Bradley & Jean Sayers

2018 Paddy Byrne & Matt O’Callaghan

2017 Brian O’Sullivan & Hugh Twomey

2016 Tim O’Connell & Fergus O’Connor

2015 Geraldine Carroll & Bernie Forde

2014 Brian O’Sullivan & Hugh Twomey

2013 Leisa Part & Siobhan Part

2012 Joe Carroll & Liam Fitzgerald

2011 Frances Kelly & Tommy Banks

2010 Mary Treacy & John Power

2009 Angela Doran O’Reilly & Briege McShane
2008 Phil Geoghegan & Maurice O’Leary
2007 Johanne Powell & Sean Connor

2006 B McCarthy & Ger McSweeney

2005 Eileen Kelleher & Catherine Slattery

Civil Service Cup (National Intermediate B Pairs)

2025 Tom Roche & Joan Peppard

2024 Marian Keane & Jean Carberry

2023 Christine Heath & Kathryn Ryan

2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic



2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

James Cavanagh & Atholl Stewart
Noreen Moloney & Berna Treacy
Margaret Forde & Orla O’Carroll
Anne-Marie Tuohy & Pat Lyons
Noel Bradfield & John Lyons
Phyllis Murphy & Pauric Burke
Audrey & Paul Callan

Cora McKenna & John Yek
Margaret & Patsy O’Kane

Paul Brennan & Martin O’Brien
Geraldine Healy & Eileen Hoey
Frances Kelly & Tommy Banks
Rose Pratt & Peter Talbot

John Kelly & James Harkins
Deirdre Fallon & Mary Meggs



Kelburne Cup (National Open Teams)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

Runners-Up - Paul Delaney, Martin Brady, Tomas Roche, David Dunne

South Munster - Derek O’Gorman, Tom McCarthy, Cian Holland, Ciaran Coyne, John Russell
Holders - Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney, Paul Scannell, David Walsh

Western - Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney, Paul Scannell, David Walsh

Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic

Western - Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney, Paul Scannell, David Walsh

Runners-Up - Cian Holland, Derek O’Gorman, Rory Boland, Ciaran Coyne

Eastern - Dolores Gilliland, David Jackson, Sandra Newell, Peter Stewart

Runners-Up - Maureen & Bob Pattinson, John O’Connor, Kelan O’Connor

Dublin South - Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain, Ronan McMaugh, Ranald Milne

Western - Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney, Paul Scannell, Rory Timlin

South Munster - Cian Holland, Derek O’Gorman, Rory Boland, Ciaran Coyne

Western - Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney, Paul Scannell, Rory Timlin

Eastern - Carol-Ann Cummins, John Noonan, Jill Kulchycky, Teresa Rigney

Dublin South - Thomas MacCormac, Peter Pigot, Ronan McMaugh, Padraig O Briain
Western - Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney, Paul Scannell, Rory Timlin

Dublin South - James Heneghan, Michael MacDonagh, Karel De Raeymaeker, Brian Sharkey
Holders - Peter Pigot, Terry Walsh, Ranald Milne, BJ O’'Brien

Bankers Trophy (National Intermediate A Teams)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

Kevin Woulfe, Mary Macken, Padraig McKenna, JJ Donlon

Mid-Leinster - Dara Voyles, Paul Dunne, Nicola O’Dowd, Maria Rusu
Mid-Leinster - Kevin McKevitt, Angela O’Neill, Helen Dredge, Ann Hogan

South Munster — Bernie O’Halloran, Dermot Lucey, David Sheehan, Pat Twomey
Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic

Mid-Leinster - Vera Smyth, Jim Rowley, Ger Maher, Ronnie Woods

North Munster - Noel Bradfield, John Lyons, Paddy Byrne, Kieran Connolly
Eastern - Alan Pinder, Piers Seagrave-Daly, Nollaig O’Ceallaigh, Michael Rowan
North Western - Flor Higgins, Fr. Gabriel Murphy, Frances Burke, Carmel Costello
North Eastern - Mary & Simon Healy, Marie Dunphy, Kay Goldsworthy

Western - Billy Cunniffe, Michael O’Gara, Deirdre Quin, Claire Strecker

South Eastern - Jim Kennington, Melwyn Godinho, Sheila Doyle, Phil Sherrard
Western - Cathal Dillane, Declan O’Keeffe, Margaret Casserly, Marcella Mitchell
Dublin North - Tricia & Tom Gilligan, Fran Ronan, Con Doherty

Mid-Leinster - Anne O’Kelly, Joyce O’Shaughnessy, Nancy O’Connell, Mary Quinn



2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

Dublin South - Margaret Lombard, Michelle Murray, John Naughton, Pat Tolan
North Western - Vincent McMahon, Martin Naughton, Josie Cawley, Dorothy Durkin
Dublin South - EV Counihan, Paula Tolan, Brid Kavanagh, Gerry McKenna

?? - Cynthia Heffron, Harriet Sexton, D Lynch, G Simpson

Tierney Trophy (National Intermediate B Teams)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

North Midland - Tom Roche, Joan Peppard, John Higgins, Dillon Murtagh
North Midland - Tom Roche, Joan Peppard, John Higgins, Dillon Murtagh
North Eastern - Melissa Brady, Kathleen McCabe, Mary Maguire, Brid Campbell-McManus
Dublin South — Gary Beirne, Niamh Boyle, Colm Kelly, Nessa Neilson

Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic

Dublin South - Sari Winckworth, Bob Neilsen, Fiona McGoldrick, Kerri Nolan
South Midland - Mary Casey, Betty Miley, Bridget Ryan, Brendan O’Donnell
South Midland - Mary Casey, Anne Duggan, Anne & Sean Keely

North Western - Anne-Marie Tuohy, Pat Lyons, Mary Lipsett, Pat O’Sullivan
South Munster - Lynda O’Connor, Finola Spillane, Joan Lenihan, Pauline Lyne
North Midland - Adrian Duncan, Rory Duncan, Mary & Glen Lomas

North Munster - Audrey & Paul Callan, Ailish Ryan, Brendan Kelleher

South Munster - Dervla Butler, Pearl O’Sullivan, Carol O’Sullivan, Declan O’Brien
Northern - Michael McAteer, Patsy Sheridan, Margaret & Patsy O’Kane
Northern - Betty O’Loughlin, Paddy Doran, Sandra Carron, Margaret Nairn
Dublin North - Colette & Martin Walsh, Rona Booth, Catherine Leehane

North Eastern - Brigid Connolly, Rita Duff, Ann & Derek McDonnell

Eastern - Mairead & Frank O’Rourke, Roisin De Jong, Martin Hogan

?? - C Clarke, T Clarke, B Guinan, J O’Keeffe

South Eastern - Maria Devereux, Oona Dwyer, M Harpur, J Reville



Home International Series

Camrose Lady Milne Junior Peggy Bayer Teltscher
Trophy Trophy Camrose Trophy Trophy
(Open) (Women) (Under-26) (Under-21) (Senior)
2025 England EBU England England Wales
2024 England England England England England
2023 England England England England England
2022 England Scotland England England Scotland
2021 England England England England Ireland
2020 England England Scotland England England
2019 EBU England England England England
2018 England Scotland England England Scotland
2017 Ireland England England England England
2016 England Scotland England Ireland England
2015 Ireland Wales England England Ireland
2014 England Scotland England England Ireland
2013 England England England England Scotland
2012 England Scotland Scotland England Scotland
2011 Wales England & England England Wales
Scotland (tie)

2010 England EBU Scotland Scotland England
2009 EBU Scotland England England Scotland
2008 Ireland England England Scotland England
2007 Ireland England England Scotland

2006 Ireland England England Scotland

2005 Ireland England England England

2004 England Scotland England England




2003 England England England England
2002 England England England England
2001 England England England England
2000 Ireland England England England
1999 England England England England

Burke Trophy (IBU Inter-County Teams)

2025 Dublin South - Martin Brady, David Dunne, Tomas Roche, Paul Delaney

2024 Dublin South - Martin Brady, David Dunne, Tomas Roche, Paul Delaney

2023 Dublin City - Peter Goodman, Aoife MacHale, Teresa Rigney, BJ O’Brien

2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2020 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic

2019 Tyrone - Dean Bradley, William Dukelow, Drew Lindsay, Bill Scott

2018 Holders - BJ O’Brien, Terry Walsh, Thomas MacCormac, Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain
2017 Holders - BJ O'Brien, Terry Walsh, Thomas MacCormac, Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain
2016 Holders - BJ O’'Brien, Terry Walsh, Thomas MacCormac, Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain
2015 Dublin City - BJ O’Brien, Terry Walsh, Thomas MacCormac, Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain
2014 Limerick - Ena & Aidan Cleary, Gordon Lessells, Pat Liston, Diarmuid Reddan

2013 Wexford - Katherine Lennon, Frank O’Farrell, Jim Doyle, Jim Sexton

2012 Limerick - Pat Liston, Pat Quinn, Louise Mitchell, Diarmuid Reddan

2011 Down - Anne Fitzpatrick, Harold Curran, Mary Madden, Tom Curran

2010 Fingal - Pat Cassidy, Billy Ronan, Maurice Quinn, Joe Walsh

2009 Holders - Padraig O Briain, BJ O’Brien, Anna Onishuk, Karel De Raeymaeker

2008 Dublin City - Padraig O Briain, BJ O’Brien, Anna Onishuk, Karel De Raeymaeker

2007 Dublin City - Pauline Maguire, Mary Trench, Miriam McConville, Ray Fitzgerald

2006 Dublin City - Ranald Milne, Des Scannell, Pat Barry, David Jackson

2005 Dublin County - John Comyn, BJ O’Brien, Seamus Dowling, Joe Moran

O’Connor Trophy (IBU Inter-County Intermediate Teams)

2025 Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown - Simon Burrell, Vicky Pigot, Sarann Doyle, Kay Falkner-Sheridan
2024 Meath - Dara Voyles, Nicola O’Dowd, Sandra Peden, Linda Walsh

2023 Donegal - Barry McMenamin, Michael McMenamin, Carmel Gallinagh, Tony Carr

2022 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2021 Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

2020 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic

2019 Dublin City - Teresa Gavin, Philip Robinson, Evgenia Gladysheva, Frank Kennedy

2018 Tipperary - Willie Corby, Tom O’'Donnell, Anne Nolan, Tony Lonergan




2017 Dublin County - Donal Garvey Jr, Eimer Beirne, Evgenia Gladysheva, Vivienne Nealon
2016 Dublin County - John Connolly, Nathan Doyle, Conor Boland, Arran Bolger
2015 Longford Town - Orla McEntee, Mark Tiernan, Vincent Heanue, John Kiernan

Frank & Brenda Kelly Trophy (Inter-County 4Fun Teams)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

Offaly: Doreen Mclnerney, Pattie Ryan, Patricia Mahon, Patrick Martin

Wexford: Trevor Murphy, Marguerite Sweetman, Eric Pinaqui, Michael Lennon
Dublin North: Mary Reid, Orla Duffy, Helen Ahern, Marian Smyth
Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
Mid-Leinster - Maire O’Keeffe, Luca Crone, Nuala Prendergast, Deirdre Harrington
Louth - Margaret Dillon, Nuala Connolly, Ann McNee, Phil Muldoon
Dublin South - John Reilly, Teri Farrell, Pat Egan, Catherine Egan

Dublin South - Jim Mullally, David Connolly, Teresa Gavin, Erika Nasickyte
Wicklow - Cathal Louth, Joe Heaslip, Cyril Goode, Edward Kilcoyne
Kerry - Mary O’Sullivan, David Clancy, Martina McDonald, Marjorie Barton
Laois - Damien Nee, Heather Ridgeway, Margaret Nee, Susanne Downes
Roscommon - Tony Murphy, Terry O’Keeffe, Larry Shine, Mary Naughton

Wicklow - Sean Cahill, Sinead Madden, Gaye McGettigan, Cyril Goode
Donegal - Mervyn Carlisle, Una Carthy, Margaret Nairn, Jean Patterson

Clare - Danny Liddy, Tom Dixon, Maire Kennedy, Michael Healy

Novice & Intermediate Congress

JJ Kiely Jim Fitzgerald New Ireland Kervick Trophy Waterford
Trophy Trophy Trophy (Inter B Pairs) | Crystal Trophy
(Teams) (Mixed Pairs) | (Inter A Pairs) (Novice Pairs)
2025 | Camilla Veronica Buttimer Philomena Marion Moran Helen Locke
McLoughlin Vincent Bissett Sweeney Annette Callaghan | Robin Conway
Phyllis Carew Paul Twomey
Joe Bissett
Vincent Bissett
2024 | Margaret McCarthy | Mary Madigan Melissa Brady Kevin O'Dwyer Louise McKenna
Maureen Culloty Mossy Stack Anna Shalvey Sean Houston Fionnuala Burke
John & Mary P
Bourke
2023 | Margaret McCarthy | Noreen O’Connell Carmel Murphy Joanna Gill Sandra Garvey

Declan Harte
John & Mary P
Bourke

Tony Fitzgerald

Jane Ross

Theresa Murphy

Mary Murphy




2022 not held due to COVID pandemic

2021 not held due to COVID pandemic

2020 | Margaret McCarthy | Eimir & Mary Hickey Lucia Farrell Patricia Bonner
Declan Harte Gary Beirne Mary Rose Bridget Hession Bridget Blake
Harry Naaijkens McGovern
Joanna Naaijkens

2019 | Kathy Monks Joanna & Paul Brennan Debbie & Maureen &
Nora Kelly Harry Naaijkens Martin T O’Brien Barry Leahy Michael Cuddy
Bridget Ryan
Chris Desmond

2018 | Ita O’Sullivan Marion & Una Carthy James Cavanagh Breege Fleming
Jason Cottrell Dave Doherty Pauric Burke Atholl Stewart Mary O’Regan
Mary &
John Bourke

2017 | Dave Doherty Olive Connaughton | Rita Duff Anne & Shula McCarthy
Martin T O’'Brien Phil Kinsella Marie James Sean Keely Anne Prendergast
Martin O’Brien
Mary Moriarty

2016 | Toni Pelosi Mairead Haugh Alan Pinder Sue Power Heather Lonergan
Pauline Williams Tiernan Hall Piers Colette Stokes Vivienne Whyte
Rita Callally Seagrave-Daly
Jennifer Cullen

2015 | Huey Daly Anne Kearney Alan Pinder Ann McGivney Catherine
Gerry Scanlon Kevin Conroy Piers Mary Queenan McCarthy
lan Kilroy Seagrave-Daly Mary McKeon
Naill Kilroy

2014

2013 | Jerry Daly Flor Higgins Orla McEntee Marian Keane Carmel Cummins
Paddy Breen Fr. Gabriel Murphy | Mark Tiernan Carmel Kielty Kathleen Pyne
Florence &
Tony Jordan

2012

2011 | Marie O'Mara Florence & Leisa Part & Geraldine Audrey &
Mary Berney Tony Jordan Siobhan Part O’Hagan Paul Callan
Dombhnall Joyce Grace Redmond
Frank Lawler

2010 | Mary Dunne Denise Conlon Denise Conlon Larry Scott
John Gray John Kelly John Kelly Sean Whelan
Siobhan Tuttle
Christy Moloney

2009 | M Mulcahy M & A Sliney M Vaughan C. Fahy
J O'Keeffe R Wallace C Taylor | Whittle P Smyth
B Fennessy

F McKenna




2008 | Lynn Duffy Mary Reid Fionuala Gill Loretta & Maura Corcoran
Rosamund Pat Cassidy Michael O'Malley | Larry Curley Liz Sweeney
Jennings
Cathal Dillane
Declan O’Keeffe

2007 | B Collins B Foley M & S Carroll P Kinsella
M Heylin M Mahon T Dalton D Creagh O Connaughton
T Phelan
S Roche

2006

2005 | Jim Doran Bridget Shearman | Maud Cremins Anne Duffy
Donal Maher Michael Crawley Leila Warner Patricia Quigley

Helen Regan
Steve Catterall

2004 | M Guinan Anna Carr B Coyne
J Muldoon Mai Mooney E Whittaker
T Hughes
B McKay

Frank McGreevy
David Speedy

JJ Murphy Trophy (National Novice Pairs)

2025 Mary Devine & Ruth Keogh

2024 Eve Connell & Klara Flanagan

2023 Yvonne Corrigan & Mick Stuart

2022 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
2021 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
2019 Yvonne Flanagan & Rita McAlinden
2018 Fiona McGoldrick & Kerri Nolan
2017 Liz Burke & Louise Mullen

2016 Clare O’Driscoll & Henry Barry

2015 Erika Nasickyte & Fergus O’Rafferty
2014 Olive Mulcahy & Barry Murphy

2013 Monica & Ronnie Woods

2012 Audrey & Paul Callan

2011 Sinead Madden & Michael Kenny
2010 Michael Glennane & Kieran Hannon
2009 Mary Pierce Kelly & Domhnall Joyce
2008 Ann & Michael Mullen

2007 Teresa Reddy & Jackie Rogers

2006 K & T Mulcahy

2005 B Cronin & P Hogan

2004 Evelyn Blennerhassett & B Moore
2003 M Blake & RM Traynor




2002 J Kilbane & D O’Keeffe

2001 Fionuala Gill & Michael O’'Malley
2000 J Doran & D Maher

1999 L Fitzpatrick & A O’Sullivan

1998 Joan & Kevin Mulligan

1997 John Butler & Gerry Lawlor

1996 M O’Kane & M Tierney

1995 E & K Tiernan

1994 S Cooney & M O’Brien

1993 G & J Moyles

1992 Joyce & Rodney Last

1991 M & J McDaid

1990 Not contested

1989 S Bell & T McGrath

1988 Donal Quinn & Matt Quinn

1987 Mr & Mrs J Doyle

1986 D Lynch & M McEnery

1985 D MacAonghusa & P Williams
1984 Ms M Livingstone & Kathleen Meade
1983 M Durcan & F Durkin

1982 L O’Donnell & L Power

1981 S Dowling & E Pelly

1980 S Deegan & T Griffin

(Prior to 1980, this trophy was awarded for the CBAI Junior {Intermediate B} Mixed Pairs
Championship)

1979 Ultan & Eileen McCabe

1978 Miss M O’Connell & John G Kennedy
1977 Mr & Mrs Tom Sheridan

1976 Mr & Mrs WM Thompson

1975 Mr & Mrs L Murdock

1974 Mrs V O’Shea & Dan Brilly

1973 Sheila O'Dwyer & Dermot Downes
1972 Mrs K McGuinness & P Holohan
1971 Mrs C Fallon & J O’Brien

1970 Mr & Mrs M Carroll

1969 Mr & Mrs C Rafferty



IBU Club Pairs

Master Intermediate* Intermediate B*
2025 [ Carol-Ann Cummins Charles Alken
John Noonan Anthony Alken
2024 | Deirdre Tuckey Emer O’Flaherty
Seamus Costello Russell Down
2023 | GS (Jade) Barrett Mags Kelly
Thomas MacCormac Paul Dunne
2022 | Not awarded due to Not awarded due to
COVID-19 pandemic COVID-19 pandemic
2021 | Not awarded due to Not awarded due to
COVID-19 pandemic COVID-19 pandemic
2020 | Not held due to Not held due to COVID-19
COVID-19 pandemic pandemic
2019 | Lucy & Colette Allen
John Phelan Teresa Gavin
2018
2017 | Wojciech Gorczcya David Connolly
Marcin Rudzinski Giles Murnin
2016 | Sheila Kelly Marian Diamond
David Dunne Seamus Fyfe
2015 | Rita O’Neill Anne O’Brien
Brendan Martin Vincent O’Brien
2014 | David Coyne Jacinta Kangney
Tomas Roche Kathleen Hardy
2013 | David Coyne Meliosa O’'Malley
Tomas Roche Mary Rose McGovern
2012 | Tomas Roche Maeve Costello
Des Scannell Declan Gallagher
2011 | Maureen & Jarlath Durkan
Bob Pattinson Kevin O’Carroll
2010 | John Comyn Eilis Burgess

Joe Moran

Claire Strecker




2009 | Allbhe Mealy Mary &
Elaine O’Kelly Cyril Carr
2008 Mary &
Simon Healy
2007 | Thomas MacCormac Frances &
Ranald Milne Denis Gill
2006 | John Comyn Anne Davey Sean Connor
Seamus Dowling Mary Dolan Michael Roche
2005 | Grace Finegan M O’Brien Margaret Farren
Petra O’Neill A Landers JG Doherty

Egan Trophy (IBU All-Ireland Teams)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

John Carroll, Conor Boland, Adam Mesbur, Nick FitzGibbon

John Carroll, Conor Boland, Adam Mesbur, Nick FitzGibbon

Mark Moran, Tommy Garvey, Adam Mesbur, Nick FitzGibbon, John Carroll
Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann, Adam Mesbur, John Carroll

Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic

Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic

Rex Anderson, David Greenwood, Paul Tranmer, Wayne Somerville
Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney, Peter Goodman, Diarmuid Reddan

Peter Goodman, Terry Walsh, Ciaran Coyne, Derek O’Gorman

Rory Boland, Mark Moran, Tom Hanlon, Hugh McGann, Grainne Barton
Rory Boland, Mark Moran, Tommy Garvey, Hugh McGann, Tom Hanlon
Rory Boland, Mark Moran, Tommy Garvey, Hugh McGann

Brid Kemple, Terry Walsh, Peter Goodman, Aoife MacHale

Rex Anderson, David Greenwood, Robin Burns, lan Lindsay

Ciara Burns, Mary Finn, Ena Cleary, Jeannie Fitzgerald

Thomas MacCormac, Ronan McMaugh, BJ O’Brien, Peter Pigot

Rex Anderson, David Greenwood, Robin Burns, lan Lindsay

Pat Barry, David Jackson, BJ O’Brien, Terry Walsh

Rex Anderson, David Greenwood, Robin Burns, lan Lindsay

Rex Anderson, David Greenwood, Robin Burns, lan Lindsay

Peter Clifford, Mary Lindopp, Anna Onishuk, Karel De Raeymaeker
Joe MacHale, Alex Montwill, Michael McAuliffe, Des Scannell

Rory Boland, Niall Téibin, Anne & Denis Dillon

James Heneghan, Terry Walsh, Michael MacDonagh, Bob Pattinson
Michael MacDonagh, Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain, Tomas Roche
Hastings Campbell, Greer Mackenzie, David Greenwood, lan Lindsay
Rex Anderson, lan Lindsay, Diane & David Greenwood

Ranald Milne, Padraig O Briain, BJ O’Brien, Tomas Roche




1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957

R Brennan, P Scannell, Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney

R Brennan, P Scannell, Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney

Alex & Ann Montwill, Aileen & John O’Keeffe

Rex Anderson, Monty Rosenberg, DK Johnston, lan Lindsay

Joe MacHale, Ranald Milne, Walter Maclachlan, Alex Montwill
Ray Fitzgerald, Valerie Hand, Alex Montwill, John O’Keeffe

R Brennan, P Scannell, Gay Keaveney, Rory Timlin

P Byrne, Michael MacDonagh, Eddie Fitzgerald, Sean Gillan

P Byrne, Michael MacDonagh, Sean Gillan, D A Houlihan (Ennis)
Grainne Barton, Pat Walshe, Kathryn & Nick FitzGibbon

Enda Glynn, Gay Keaveney, Paul Scannell, Rory Timlin

Donal Garvey, Micheal O Briain, Joe MacHale, Padraig O Briain
Rory Boland, Adam Mesbur, Brian Dolan, Pat Walshe, Nick FitzGibbon, Kathryn O’Keeffe
Molly & Ed Andrew, Hastings Campbell, Sam Hall, Greer Mackenzie, Keith Singleton
Sonya Britton, Rosemary Ennis, N Kennedy, Niall Toéibin

Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, Niall Téibin, Pat Walshe

Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, David Jackson, Pat Walshe

Rex Anderson, Monty Rosenberg, Des Deery, Harry Torney
Donal Garvey, Pat Walshe, Micheal O Briain, Padraig O Briain
FA Boland, V O’Brien, Joan Crowley, Rosemary Ennis

Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Marcus Shrage, P Kelly
Molly & Ed Andrew, Mrs M McAleese, Mary Nimmons

Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur, Michael McGloughlin, D A Scannell
Maria Barry, Pat Barry, Nick FitzGibbon, Adam Mesbur

Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Marcus Shrage

Rex Anderson, Pat Barry, Risteard de Barra, Nick FitzGibbon
Rex Anderson, Pat Barry, Risteard de Barra, Nick FitzGibbon

DA Cohen, Monty Rosenberg, Des Deery, Keith Singleton

Des Deery, Eoin MacNeill, Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot

JA Kelly, EJ Boyle, Eoin MacNeill, DG Scannell

Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot, GA Holmes, MF O’Connell

Alice Mahon, Molly O’Carroll, Ina McMenamin, Eileen O’Sullivan
RA Corrick, Des Deery, A Lennon, Keith Singleton

Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot, FW O’Connell, MF O’Connell

J Bailey, E Boland, W McCann, S O’Farrell

Mrs Atkinson, DA Cohen, E Goldblatt, M Gabbey, A McKinnon
EO Barry, GA Holmes, FW O’Connell, MF O’Connell

Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot, GF Read, Marcus Shrage

Joe MacHale, Peter Pigot, GF Read, Marcus Shrage

EF Agnew, TJ McAfee, AE Anderson, J McRobert

RA Belton, JA Kelly, GF Read, M Shrage



AVSe

Moylan Cup (IBU All-Ireland Pairs)

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987

Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
Thomas MacCormac & GS (Jade) Barrett
Joan Kenny & Jeannie Fitzgerald
Carol-Ann Cummins & John Noonan
Not awarded due to COVID-19 pandemic
Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
Ronan McMaugh & Marcin Rudzinski
Lucy & John Phelan

Fiona Brown & Hugh McGann

Tom McCarthy & John Russell

Enda Glynn & Gay Keaveney

Rory Boland & Tom Hanlon

John Carroll & Tom Hanlon

Enda Glynn & Gay Keaveney

Tomas Roche & Des Scannell

Derek O’Gorman & Terry Walsh

Karel De Raeymaeker & Brian Sharkey
James Heneghan & Terry Walsh

John Carroll & Tom Hanlon

John Carroll & Tom Hanlon

Peter Pigot & BJ O’Brien

Monica Harris & John Cunningham
Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur
James Heneghan & Terry Walsh

John Carroll & Micheal O Briain

John Carroll & Tom Hanlon

Padraig O Briain & Tomas Roche

Tom Hanlon & Hugh McGann

Eoin MacNeill & DG Scannell

Tom Hanlon & Hugh McGann

Ann & Alex Montwill

Tom Hanlon & Hugh McGann

D K Johnston & lan Lindsay

Padraig O Briain & Tomas Roche
Donal Garvey & Micheal O Briain

John Cunningham & Tom Hanlon

R Brennan & Rory Timlin

Donal Garvey & Micheal O Briain

Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur



1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955

1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944

Eoin MacNeill & DG Scannell
Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur
Eoin MacNeill & DG Scannell

P Kelly, Rameen Sai

Eoin MacNeill & DG Scannell
Ann Montwill & Aileen O’Keeffe
Padraig O Briain & S Sheehan
Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur
Des Deery & Eoin MacNeill

Des Deery & Eoin MacNeill

Des Deery & Eoin MacNeill

Ann Montwill & Aileen O’Keeffe
Des Deery & Eoin MacNeill
Maria & Pat Barry

Des Deery & Eoin MacNeill

Joe MacHale & Peter Pigot

Joe MacHale & Peter Pigot

DA Cohen & Monty Rosenberg
T Gleeson & G Ryan

GF Read & M Shrage

GF Read & M Shrage

Ruth Giddings & Barbara Seligman
Joe MacHale & Peter Pigot

GA Holmes & MF O’Connell

GA Holmes & MF O’Connell

Joe MacHale & Peter Pigot

DA Cohen & E Goldblatt

JP Geoghegan & O Rowe
Monty Rosenberg & H Schenker
FW O’Connell & MF O’Connell
Norah & L Bradley

FW O’Connell & MF O’Connell*
Ruth Giddings & May McNulty*
Alice Mahon & Eileen O’Doherty
Ina McMenamin & Eileen O’Sullivan
EO Barry & DA Houlihan (Birr)
PV Carson & Moreen McCarthy
Eileen & J M O’Sullivan

J Harold & J Orman

Flora McLoone & N Peart

AH Davidson & May McNulty
FW & WJL O’Connell

J Lynch & D Rivlin

Ina Hickey & TD Purcell



1943 CH Day & May McNulty

AVLe

IBU Seniors’ Congress

Pairs Teams
2025 Maria Donegan & Sean Mulvaney Conor Moore, David Ryan,
Finian O’'Donoghue, Jim McAndrew
2024 Kevin O’Dea & Liam Maher Kevin O’Dea, Liam Maher,
Peter Stewart, Dolores Gilliland
2023 Gay Keaveney & Peter Goodman Gay Keaveney, Peter Goodman
Enda Glynn, Pat McDevitt
2022 Teresa Rigney & Joan Kenny Fred Barry, Paul Porteous
Jim McAndrew, Finian O’'Donoghue
2021 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
2020 Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic Not held due to COVID-19 pandemic
2019 BJ O’Brien & Terry Walsh Enda Glynn, Bob Pattinson,
Joan Kenny, Teresa Rigney
2018 lan Hamilton, Howard Kent-Webster,
Hastings Campbell, Sam Hall
2017 Eddie Fitzgerald & Michael McDonagh | Rex Anderson, Pat Barry
BJ O’Brien, Terry Walsh
2016 Eddie Fitzgerald & Michael McDonagh | lan Hamilton, Howard Kent-Webster,
Hastings Campbell, Sam Hall
2015 Eddie Fitzgerald & Michael McDonagh | Stewart Duguid, Paul Hackett,
BJ O’Brien, Terry Walsh
2014 Eddie Fitzgerald & Michael McDonagh | Fred Barry, Kevin Barry,
Tom Gibson, David Jackson
2013 Fred Barry & Paul Porteous Rex Anderson, Pat Barry,

Robin Burns, lan Lindsay

2012




2011

Michael MacDonagh & Pat McDevitt




IBU Interprovincial Championships

Open Intermediate Area Master

2024 Leinster Ulster Munster

2023 Munster Leinster Leinster

2022 Leinster Ulster Leinster

2021 Not held due Not held due Not held due
to COVID-19 [to COVID-19 | to COVID-19
pandemic pandemic pandemic

2020 Not held due Not held due Not held due
to COVID-19 [ to COVID-19 | to COVID-19
pandemic pandemic pandemic

2019 Leinster Leinster Munster

2018 Connacht Leinster Ulster

2017

2016 Connacht Ulster

2015

2014 Leinster

2013 Connacht

2012 Leinster

20M Leinster Munster

2010 Connacht

2009 Leinster Leinster

2008 Leinster Leinster

2007 Leinster Connacht

2006 Leinster Ulster

2005 Connacht Leinster

2004 Connacht Ulster

2003 Connacht Munster




2002 Leinster Leinster
2001 Connacht Leinster
2000 Leinster Connacht
1999 Leinster Leinster
1998 Leinster Leinster
1997 Leinster Connacht
1996 Leinster Connacht
1995 Connacht Leinster
1994 Leinster

1993 Connacht

1992 Munster

1991 Leinster

1990 Connacht

1989 Leinster

1988 Connacht

1987 Ulster

1986 Leinster

1985 Connacht

1984 Connacht

1983 Connacht

1982 Connacht

1981 Leinster

1980 Ulster

1979 Leinster

1978 Ulster

1977 Leinster

1976 Leinster




1975 Leinster
1974 Leinster
1973 Ulster

1972 Ulster

1971 Ulster

1970 Ulster

1969 Leinster
1968 Ulster

1967 Leinster
1966 Munster
1965 Leinster
1964 Munster
1963 Munster
1962 Leinster
1961 Ulster

1960 Leinster
1959 Leinster
1958 Leinster
1957 Leinster
1956 Leinster
1955 Leinster
1954 Leinster
1953 Ulster

1952 Leinster
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